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~YWlNE~~&rORSPORT ' CLUB,'INC.

'-~~' }.';: '/'~;'""')":J!(0;!!~~1!i,~/"".' "',
Meetirig'- Wedn:~sda:y~Iv1.arch17, '1954 , t

,The,COI:t'~eShop 19th',' &OrangeC;,$';ts.
Wilniington,Pel. ' , '
Time ..8:00'P:~M.'
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·t ,oF •. ,,_. ," ~'. <-:.;:: f' ..< .. :"-' ." __

rita~~~~~r'~i!t~:~~~~!~~!!;~~~:~~~;~~~~~~:~!~~G1~~~.~:e
f~f ~,that,purp~~~,! ,,' ">::"",:,' , ~', ,.';~f,t}~~',(:'":' ,

," , You! ~~e"probabl~<,';f~m11~~rwith ~e'vepts thus far J f~~~t":':rli;t5t~ .'
as a. '~fresb:ifr 'the hi~h' ~paX.'~.9.:Ve'these;'. " 3?!;~t;it1(~.~;,",r'

",';". ,'" _ ,'.' .' . :;"~'.~..r;.. <"":: ,', " .

1. We ave.:ilow.incopporated under ,our new nam¢;:'iand;,f~te: "
,c..f>P1ple'tely sep';,a:rated frQm New''il0rk a~c1:r~.O~~~rB-q~';£:",,;. ":-
"""':::;":~';~<:. :. _,~.. ,"' . --', _ "._>".:;:,::' .Jt~.~~:~.~'~r>.~k~~;{~~ij:1~\fC·-"'~;;.:~,-'_;."-\' :..

2.' Your Committee has ~o'(f~.ss;f:Ci'l+Yc;~1;)~p..Hed;",~q9.-"~,29roP;;~..;g~.9:,·\':"
its firstsp'eedeveni;;" •••the:'1;B~'H;!;'lJt~;C.J;'1lim1;). """ . '}7f ''''.:;;;

.. "'';; ' __ ,~~~':; '--,7'<;::-_-~-~~i1</,·;~,:}··'r ,' •.~,- :>-::j'.'; • > ': ~_'::::~/:':$"

3., 'VIe are' finan01~J.1YS01V~~lOO~~~g t:9+'Il10I:e;i~~~;
, t.iv"~:Les as po~J' and suoo~ssful?J6 our- t:j;r~~~';'-<i,:1:

'... ''';.~ - • -:/' "-',>:;-. '- - - .... --- . - '-, ' " --~ '-':':' .~-

'4. w~.,.have,-at",;t.1i1a tU~,titul25·pa;ui:~";iri~mbers. -, Sitio~ thisn6t16~1s !Oing to ;oa.~of our ol~,,!J1a.;~l~f1g~(~~-i; we ..
urge. th,qae wbo are ':$~111 in~,e;e:~1E:~C\'9.:~.utbaven~~as "yet Join~ to ~t~p~:l"th~;;n~,~t":.me~~J.:..rl'gand sign ,Y.P? ':"
~rthe.r..J~91;;t?g~~~:f::';~~/,,9:t~l.?,::;ca;.9Jf, ..~*~t:ia.sYVil,l<pe: ~enJ{}~to

" '.. , .' .,"_ th:::b;~~i~~~g~g~wJr~::,f;~fi;iht.att~~BMC Hill

" "C~$_.'.IUnd?<y.,we' ar'~.1~5~+i~t·ing;~:Q'~lo\'lth~{',~e·sult~..of:' 'the event; Fur" ther At, " , ' ~n :the ·t\t~g?~~f.i,~:i~!~B,~:q:ts.Witt"r;6";~?:}:~~~?be discussed at.

\ the~fJ ," . • \,'. 1.,,::<.!;2i~t,~fY\t;cs~,il~¥;'~17,.0~~' ,·~1:~;:.(,:,;,;i/"·"'~!'"

.••. '.... "';~ob4blY t{1,~.,>}!lQst··J'~~~;9r:~~B~~j,1~'~;m\~,..citv the. agenda for this
"mee~ns wI,11 be (1) ~';,,~J~*¥tel1~,e.;.!1~;i~.t¥:~;:~;9.ty;duled~n April and (2)

., ~es~ of;>.~new club ',!:,~~.g~:,.fle~~~@:~rRE,t.p.~;'$ourideas on these two sub
Ject;p with. you and be~pJ;'~pa.red tC<'i~f%..~r:,..a.s much help as possible .

. • . ';J--''l!,~~~~.~'.;'': ••
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E. A~ Gridley III) Seely and Treas.



RESULTS - B.M.C. HII,LCLLJ.\'t.iJ \~ F~b. 28, 1954
\

/.i;

NAME- CAR TIME-
Class 1.

Class 2.

Class 3.

Class 4.

Motorcycl~s

I

C. S~ Vogel, Jr.
W. T. Fox
Stan Hoftstein
R. Whitman

_"1',..,

R. Tho1nQ.s

E. Pupulidy
P. Sagan ..
Dan Hastings III.
H. Brown

Bruce Green
J. H. Works
J •. D1az Jr.
Je:I'f Scott

J. V. Meyer
D. Morris

. ,8. DuPont
P. sterling

E. F. LaBelle
A. H. Smith

MG

MG

Prefect Spec.
MG

MG

Porsche
Porsche
Morgan
Porsche

XK120M
XK120
XKl20
XKl20M

Meyer Spec.
Ford Spec .
Corvette

Sterling Spec.

Vincent

Tr1'1ml)h,•.

52.1
52.8

53.054.7
54.7

45.8
46.2
47.1
50.6

44.7
46.1
46.6
47.2

'(

41.6
43.0
50.0
52.6

4~.7
44.4·.


