AB,

## BRANDYWINE MOTORSPORT CLUB, INC.

Next Meeting - Wednesday, March 17, 1954
The Coffee Shop, 9th & Orange Sts.
Wilmington, Del.
Time - 8:00 P.M.

Your Executive Committee believes that the time is now ripe for a general meeting of all members to discuss our activities to date and plan certain future events. The meeting announced above is for that purpose.

You are probably familiar with events thus far, but just as a refresher the high spots are these:

- 1. We are now incorporated under our new name and are completely separated from New York and England.
- Your Committee has successfully planned and completed its first speed event - the BMC Hill Climb.
- 3. We are financially solvent and looking for more activities as popular and successful as our first.
- 4. We have at this meeting 25 paid members. Since this notice is going to most of our old mailing list, we urge those who are still interested but have not as yet joined to attend the next meeting and sign up. Further notices of club activities will be sent to members only.

For those members who were not present at the BMC Hill Climb lest Sunday we are listing below the results of the event. Further details on the financial aspects will no doubt be discussed at the meeting.

probably the most important items on the agenda for this meeting will be (1) a rally tentatively scheduled in April and (2) design of a new club badge. Please bring your ideas on these two subjects with you and be prepared to offer as much help as possible.

E. A. Gridley III, Sec'y and Treas.

## RESULTS - B.M.C. HILL CLIME Feb. 28, 1954

	NAME	CAR	TIME
Class 1.	C. S. Vogel, Jr. W. T. Fox Stan Hoffstein R. Whitman R. Thomas	MG MG Prefect Spec. MG MG	52.1 52.8 53.0 54.7 54.7
Class 2.	E. Pupulidy P. Sagan Dan Hastings III H. Brown	Porsche Porsche Morgan Porsche	45.8 46.2 47.1 50.6
Class 3.	Bruce Green J. H. Works J. Diaz Jr. Jeff Scott	XK120M XK120 XK120	44.7 46.1 46.6 47.2
Class 4.	J. V. Meyer D. Morris S. DuPont P. Sterling	Meyer Spec. Ford Spec. Corvette Sterling Spec.	41.6 43.0 50.0 52.6
Motorcycles			
ž.	E. F. LaBelle A. H. Smith	Vincent Triumph	43.7